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PRISONJ MAnE,, GOODS: I 
. ;.- f I 

SHIPMENT PR:(OR[ TO 00'1)'. JL4th: 
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Prison made goods may be shipped 
outside Missouri prior to midnight 
October 13, 1941 
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Mr;J~ J.f'{//f.o .. 'iillis, .· 
Oi>mmials:J,iol;ier of .Arndl.l(ltries 
Pepartme:rjt, of P~n4l Ina ti tu ti on11 
Jef.ferso,~ C1 ty~ ,;:Mi\~ souri 

? i '\ 

Dear ,Mr·. Will~si: \ 

FILE_ 

./ This/ is in ~ply to your letter of recent date 
wn./tlein you/request ~n opinion from this department on 

1theAfollow~ng statemii!nt of facts: 

//1 "~• Autenrieth, wants for his file an 
I 1 'di · f t the matter of 

/ 
1

,( 1~Jli~p~~g ~~~i!~~ :a,
8

.de~ goode outside the 

I 
•o/tate of ML' souri • 

,' f I , 

· / r / ftti:As you are aware October 14th is the 
/ ld\eadline and what we desire to )mow is 

~ether we would be violatinc the law if 
w~ should make a shipment whose destina-

. t~on was outside Missouri; prior to .. /i O~tober 14th and the shipment would be 
,.! r~ceived by the consignee in another State 

il'/ 
1 

o \i October 14th or thereafter. In other 
/ fl w Z\ds are we safe in making a shipment 

'! ol/tt'~ide Missouri prior to midnight of 
/ -ort~ber 13th." 

t :rp view of the fact that you have such a short 
/.time for :Which to act under this opinion, lJe are pre par• 
/ing it wi\\thout citing particular authorities, but are 
,ofrertng i~eneral rulea or law which would be applicable .. 
! ( ' ' 

/ ~~ a general rule of law, criminal statutes are 
l strictly: cpntrued. They cannot be retroactive. In your 

sts.temenjt \10U indicate that the act prohibiting the 
shipmen~ of goods in inter-state commerce goes into 
effect qn ~ctober 14. Any shipment Which you make prior 
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Mr. P. F. Willis -2 ... October 11, 1941 

to the date that act goes into effect would not be in 
violation thereof. 

CONCLUSION 

It is, theref'ore, the opinion of' this department 
that you may ship prison made goods in inter-state 
conuneree at any time prior to midnight of October 13, 
1941. 

Respectfully submicted, 

'lTYn~ Vi. :iju·,_-)'J'{)ii 
Assitant Attorney General 

APPHOVLD: 

VANE C • 1.1H1F:Lo 
(Acting) Attorney General 

TV"ffi: NS 


